## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		1			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Chippery, Inc. (former	ly Chippery Pota			04/04/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Administradora De Activos Libra, S.A DE C.V.						
Street Address:	Biznaga 43-C						
City:	Mexico DF 01110						
State/Country:	MEXICO						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number							
Property Type Patent Number:		6602533					
			758904				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (203)327-6401							
Fax Number:(203)327-6401Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:203-327-4500							
Phone:         203-327-4500							
Email: docketing@ogrp.com							
Correspondent Name:Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle LLPAddress Line 1:One Landmark Square							
Address Line 1: One Landmark Square							
Address Line 2: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			343.7121USU/USX				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul D. Greeley				
Total Attachments: 2 source=6602533+7758 source=6602533+7758							

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, **CHIPPERY, INC.** (formerly CHIPPERY POTATO CHIP FACTORY, INC.) whose complete address is <u>Liberty Centre</u>, <u>3601 Highway 7 East</u>, <u>Suite 1004</u>, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, <u>Markham</u>, <u>Ontario L3R 0M3</u>, <u>Canada</u> (formerly of 45 St. Clair West, Suite 1202, Toronto, Ontario M4V 1K9), (the "Assignor"), confirm that, effective April 8, 2010, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which we acknowledge, we assigned to **ADMINISTRADORA DE ACTIVOS LIBRA, S.A DE C.V.**, having a place of business at <u>Biznaga 43-C México DF 01110</u>, <u>Mexico</u> (the "Assignee") our full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Canadian, U.S. and European patents and patent applications listed below:

- Canadian Patent No. 2,309,594
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,706,671
- United States Patent No. 6,602,533
- United States Patent No. 7,758,904
- European Patent No. 1,447,185
- European Patent No. 1,051,080

(collectively, the "Patents"),

including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the Patents whether filed or yet to be filed, and

we therefore confirm that all of our right, title and interest in and to the Patents are to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely by the Assignee as though they were held by us had the assignment not been made, and we confirm that we authorize and request of the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and of the duly constituted authorities throughout the world, that all Letters Patent relating to the Patents, including:

a) all patent applications which may be filed for the invention(s), including International patent applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty:

b) all Letters Patent which may be, or have been, granted or issued for the invention(s);

c) any divisions, continuations, renewals, prolongations, reissues and extensions of the Patents; and

d) all associated International priority rights,

be granted or issued to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Mexico
this <u>4th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2011.
Signature(s) of assignor(s).** Signature:
Title: <u>Director</u>
CHIPPERY, INC.

The seal of the corporation should be employed and the title of the signing officer should be specified

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

٠

I. Lorena González Montagut	
was personally present and did see Henry	Davis Carstens, who
is known to me, execute the above assignment.	2 1 80 Montager
	Signature of Witness

No. of the second state of the